OP \$140.00 4236886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM408214

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/15/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JenaValve Technology GmbH		01/10/2016	GmbH: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JVT Research & Development	
Street Address:	7545 Irvine Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4236886	DESIGNED WITH THE PATIENT AT HEART
Registration Number:	4236884	CATHLETE
Registration Number:	4236883	
Registration Number:	4024349	JENACLIP
Registration Number:	4033024	JENAVALVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-804-4423

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com, dgreenbaum@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: David Greenbaum

997 Lennox Drive, Building 3 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161663-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David I. Greenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/dig/

REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK 900387953

DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment - JenaValve Technology GmbH to JVT Research & Development Corporation#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - JenaValve Technology GmbH to JVT Research & Development Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0429

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between **JenaValve Technology GmbH**, a German GmbH having a principal place of business of Guerickestraße 25; Munich 80805, Germany ("Assignor"), and **JVT Research & Development** Corporation, a corporation of Delaware and having a principal place of business of 7545 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that on the basis of a certain assignment executed on December 15, 2015, and effective that date, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor assigned to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods/services to which the Trademarks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR

JenaValve Technology GmbH

- 77

Tatteset Troute.

Title:

85416992-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0430

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Chass	Reg. No.
DESIGNED WITH THE		
PATIENT AT HEART	5, 10, 44	4,236,886
CATHLETE	10	4,236,884
Misc. Design	5, 10, 44	4,236,883
JENACLIP	5, 6, 10, 16, 41, 44	4,024,349
JenaValve	5, 6, 10, 16, 41, 44	4,033,024

85416992,2

RECORDED: 12/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0431